June 2, 2006

To the Honorable, the Public Works Committee

Subject: Cost Sharing Agreement with Village of West Milwaukee Improvement of Segment of West Mitchell Street

Dear Committee Members:

The Village of West Milwaukee desires to improve a small portion of West Mitchell Street at the CP Railroad crossing to better serve the redeveloping areas of West Milwaukee and the City of Milwaukee adjacent to the project area.

The Village of West Milwaukee has submitted the attached Cost Sharing Agreement to be executed by the City of Milwaukee for the design and construction of the subject project.

We have prepared and recommended adoption of the attached resolution which authorizes and directs the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into and execute the Cost Sharing Agreement for this project.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

Jeffrey J. Mantes Commissioner of Public Works

MDL:sdp